Council Action

R
o,
“RpfEnune®
s

City of Minneapolis

File No. /é -00 ng

The Minneapolis City Council hereby authorizes an amendment to Contract No. C-38444 with Fer-Pal
Construction USA, extending the contract to Dec. 31, 2017, and increasing the contract by $448,240, for
a revised contract total of $1,427,637.50, to reflect the estimated total cost of the reconstruction of

existing water mains.

Committee: T)P W ql/\jlu( Public Hearing: /\f (A

Publication:

JUL 09 2016

=

=
m

MEMBER

NAY ABSTAIN | ABSENT

REICH

GORDON

FREY

B. JOHNSON

YANG

DX APPROVED

] VETOED

.

MAYORHBDGES

HH

[ I (AR TS

WARSAME

GOODMAN

GLIDDEN

CANO

BENDER

QUINCY

A.JOHNSON

X

X[ XXX x| ] [ I

PALMISANO

DATE:

JUL 012016

DATE

Certified an officinl action of the City Council

Presented to the Mayor:

JUL 012016

Received from the Mayor:

JUL 07 2016




